



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 39/2022 & CM APPL.5901/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

..... Appellant
Through: Mr. Ashim Vachher with Mr. Vaibhav
Dabas, Advocates

versus

D R CHAWLA

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Abhishek Semwal, Advocate

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **03.11.2022**

As per office report, rejoinder to the reply of respondent has yet not been filed by the appellants.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks one more opportunity to file rejoinder. Let the same be filed within three weeks, as requested.

List again on 15.12.2022.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 3, 2022

vk