



\$~7 to 9.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 39/2022 & CM APPL. 5901/2022**

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. Appellants

versus

D R CHAWLA

..... Respondent

8.

+ **RFA 40/2022 & CM APPL. 5909/2022**

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. Appellants

versus

D R CHAWLA

..... Respondent

9.

+ **RFA 42/2022 & CM APPL. 6044/2022**

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. Appellants

versus

D R CHAWLA

..... Respondent

Present: Mr. Kunal Lakra, proxy counsel for Mr. Ashim Vachher,
Standing Counsel, DDA and Mr. Rahul Kaul, Advocate.
Mr. Vivek Anand, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

03.05.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned proxy counsel for the appellants requests for an adjournment



on the ground that the main arguing counsel is indisposed.

List on 31.10.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

MAY 03, 2023

N³