



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 39/2022 & CM APPL. 5901/2022**

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. Appellants

Through: Mr.Ashim Vachher, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr.Kunal
Pakra, Advocate

versus

D R CHAWLA Respondent

Through: Mr.____, Advocate (Appearance not
given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
05.03.2024

%

Lower Court Record has been requisitioned.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties pray for and are
granted four weeks' time to file written submissions alongwith convenience
compilation.

List on 10th September, 2024 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 5, 2024

dy/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any