



\$~25 to 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 39/2022 & CM APPL. 5901/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.Appellants

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Nishtha Tyagi, Advocate.

versus

D R CHAWLARespondent

Through: Mr. Vivekanand and Mr. Abhishek,
Advocates.

+ RFA 40/2022 & CM APPL. 5909/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.Appellants

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Nishtha Tyagi, Advocate.

versus

D R CHAWLARespondent

Through: Mr. Vivekanand and Mr. Abhishek,
Advocates.

+ RFA 42/2022 & CM APPL. 6044/2022

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.Appellants

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Nishtha Tyagi, Advocate.

versus

D R CHAWLARespondent

Through: Mr. Vivekanand and Mr. Abhishek,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **30.05.2025**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 22nd September 2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 30, 2025/ak